File No.DTF2/1/2019-KPSC-DOTVM

Website: <u>www.Keralapsc.gov.in</u> e-mail: <u>kpsc@keralapsc.gov.in</u>





KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

No.DTFSS(2)/1/2019 Thiruvananthapuram

Dated: 17/09/2020

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub:-Short List for the post of High School Assistant (Physical Science) (Malayalam medium) Cat.No. 227/16 -Education Department in Thiruvananthapuram district-Addendum Notification- issuing of -reg.
- Ref:-1. Short List No.15/2019/DOT dated 30/05/2019
 - 2. Letter No. DR 4-3/50035/2018-KPSC dated 16/09/2020 of the Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram
 - 3.Judgment Dated 22.07.2020 of the Hon'ble High Court in OP(KAT) No.216/2020.
 - 4.Judgment Dated 29/07/2020 of the Hon'ble High Court in OP(KAT) No. 243/2020.

It is here by notified that in compliance with the Judgment of the Hon'ble High Court the following Register Numbers are additionally included on provisional basis in the Short List No. 15/2019/DOT published on 30/05/2019 for selection to the post of High School Assistant (Physical Science) Malayalam Medium (Category No. 227/16) in Education Department in Thiruvananthapuram District.

MAIN LIST

100805	101401	101502	101711
101921	101982	102058	102454

SUPPLEMENTARY LIST

MUSLIM

102255

The Short List No. 15/19/DOT dated 30/05/2019 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

Ajith Kumar M
District Officer
Kerala Public Service Commission
District Office, Thiruvananthapuram

File No.DTF2/1/2019-KPSC-DOTVM

Approved for Issue

Section Officer